

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NOS.2079-2080/2025

IN C.A. NOS. 9932-9933/2025

PADI KAUSHIK REDDY &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 271179/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 790/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 82/2025 (X) (ITEM NO.36)

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 1096/2025 (X) (ITEM NO.37)

Date : 17-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amith Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Mr. Satyam Parashar, Adv.

Mr. C Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dama Sheshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR  
Ms. J. Akshitha, Adv.  
Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.  
Mr. Eshan Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner(s)/applicant(s) to serve notice through the Standing

Counsel for the respondent(s).

4. However, we clarify that the personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed with, until further orders.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR