

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 2079-2080/2025 in SLP(C) No. 9933/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2025 in C.A. No. No. 9932/2025 31-07-2025 in C.A. No. No. 9933/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

PADI KAUSHIK REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 271179/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 790/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 82/2025 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 1096/2025 (X)

IA No. 297045/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 19-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Tulsi Raj Gokul, Adv.
Mr. Amith Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Dama Sheshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dama Shehadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR
Ms. J. Akshitha, Adv.
Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sahil Raveen, AOR

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.

**Mr. S Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Uday S. Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Rajan D.B., Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Re-list the miscellaneous applications/contempt petition on 16th
January, 2026.

**(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**