

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application Nos. 2079-2080/2025 in
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9932-9933/2025

PADI KAUSHIK REDDY & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 271179/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 790/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 82/2025 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1096/2025 (X)

(IA No. 297045/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For parties

:Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.
Ms. M. Harshini, Adv.
Ms. G. Sushmita, Adv.

Mr.A. Tulsi Raj Gokul, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR
Ms. J. Akshitha, Adv.
Mr. Eugene S Philomene, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, AOR

Mr. Koustubh Desai, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. S Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Uday S. Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Rajan D.B, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Dr. Abhishek Singhvi and Mr. S.Niranjana Reddy, learned senior counsel appearing for respective respondent(s)/applicant(s) submit that within four weeks from today, judgment dated 31.07.2025 passed by this Court shall be complied with. This request is seriously opposed by Mr.Dama Seshadri Naidu, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s).
2. Let an affidavit, indicating the steps taken by the respondents for fully complying with the said judgment be filed before the next date of listing.
3. List on 06.02.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)